75
Text
74
Text PCB Power Relay – G2RG
P
ow
er
 R

ay
s
Ordering Information
Compact, High Isolation Relay
■ ROHS compliant.
■ Compact single pole relay with high isolation
between coil and contacts.
■ Up to 10 A 250 VAC switching on the NO
contacts.
■ Ensures a withstand impulse voltage of
8,000 V between the coil and contacts.
■ Low coil power consumption
(SPST-NO: 200 mW, SPDT: 400 mW.
■ UL class F coil insulation.
■ UL, CSA and EN approvals.
■ Ideal for appliance and HVAC controls.
■ Tracking resistance: CTI > 250.
Specifications
■ Coil Ratings
Classification Enclosure rating Part number
Single contact, Class F coil SPST-NO Vented G5Q-1A-EU
Sealed G5Q-1A4-EU
SPDT Vented G5Q-1-EU
Sealed G5Q-14-EU
Rated voltage (V) Rated Coil  Pick-up Drop-out Maximum Power
current resistance voltage Voltage voltage consumption
(mA) (Ω) (mW)
SPDT DC5 80 63 75% of max. 5% of max. 190% at 23°C 400
DC12 33.3 360
DC24 16.7 1440
SPST-NO DC5 40 125 200
DC12 16.7 720
DC24 8.3 2880
Note: Rated current and coil resistance are measured at 23°C with a tolerance of 10%.
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating (e.g. G5Q-14-EU-DC12)
1. Number of Poles 3. Rated Coil Voltage
1:  1 pole 5, 12, 24VDC
2. Contact Form
None:  SPDT